
Howrah - Mumbai CSMT Mail Special (Via Nagpur) (PT)/02810CS - COVR - SER 
HWH/Howrah Junction to CSMT/Mumbai CSM Terminus 

32h 35m - 1963 km - 35 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 HWH Howrah Junction 19:50 21 1 0 73 12 ER
2 KGP Kharagpur Junction 21:25 21:30 5m 3 1 115 73 39 SER
3 TATA Tatanagar Junction 23:20 23:25 5m 3 1 249 70 159 SER
4 CKP Chakradharpur 00:18 00:25 7m 2 311 73 234 SER
5 ROU Rourkela Junction 01:48 01:55 7m 3 2 412 67 218 SER
6 JSG Jharsuguda Junction 03:25 03:30 5m 1 2 513 35 231 SER
7 RIG Raigarh 04:38 04:43 5m 2 2 585 73 218 SECR
8 KHS Kharsia 05:11 05:13 2m 1 2 619 72 SECR
9 SKT Sakti 05:26 05:28 2m 0 2 634 76 237 SECR
10 CPH Champa Junction 05:52 05:54 2m 2 2 665 52 283 SECR
11 BSP Bilaspur Junction 06:55 07:10 15m 3 2 717 74 292 SECR
12 BYT Bhatapara 07:48 07:50 2m 1 2 764 70 273 SECR
13 R Raipur Junction 08:45 08:50 5m 1 2 828 44 315 SECR
14 DURG Durg Junction 09:40 09:45 5m 1 2 865 83 317 SECR
15 RJN Raj Nandgaon 10:07 10:09 2m 0 2 895 82 314 SECR
16 DGG Dongargarh 10:32 10:34 2m 0 2 927 65 353 SECR
17 G Gondia Junction 11:41 11:43 2m 3 2 1000 83 311 SECR
18 TMR Tumsar Road Junction 12:19 12:21 2m 0 2 1050 78 285 SECR
19 BRD Bhandara Road 12:35 12:37 2m 0 2 1068 48 265 SECR
20 NGP Nagpur Junction 13:55 14:00 5m 8 2 1129 78 309 CR
21 SEGM Sewagram Junction 14:59 15:00 1m 4 2 1206 39 278 CR
22 WR Wardha Junction 15:04 15:06 2m 2 2 1208 83 247 CR
23 DMN Dhamangaon 15:42 15:43 1m 0 2 1258 26 300 CR
24 BD Badnera Junction

(Amravati)
17:27 17:30 3m 0 2 1303 89 301 CR

25 MZR Murtizapur Junction 17:58 18:00 2m 1 2 1345 74 303 CR
26 AK Akola Junction 18:30 18:35 5m 1 2 1382 79 598 CR
27 SEG Shegaon 19:03 19:05 2m 1 2 1420 82 276 CR
28 NN Nandura 19:23 19:25 2m 1 2 1444 60 268 CR
29 MKU Malkapur 19:53 19:55 2m 1 2 1472 60 248 CR
30 BSL Bhusaval Junction 20:45 20:50 5m 3 2 1522 52 205 CR
31 JL Jalgaon Junction 21:18 21:20 2m 2 2 1546 82 209 CR
32 CSN Chalisgaon Junction 22:28 22:30 2m 3 2 1639 76 244 CR
33 MMR Manmad Junction 23:23 23:25 2m 3 2 1706 73 558 CR
34 NK Nashik Road 00:25 00:30 5m 3 3 1779 49 551 CR
35 KYN Kalyan Junction 03:12 03:15 3m 5,6 3 1911 61 9 CR
36 DR Dadar Central 03:57 04:00 3m 6 3 1954 22 7 CR
37 CSMT Mumbai CSM Terminus 04:25 0 3 1963 - 14 CR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Sep 13 2024 (07:22)

Sep 13 2024 (07:22)

1

1


